
State-based Surveillance Occupational Health & Safety Programs 
State/Agency Program Contact 

CA California Occupational Safety and Health Surveillance 
Robert Harrison 

(rharris@itsa.ucsf.edu) 

CO Colorado Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Lisa Miller 

(lisa.miller@state.co.us) 

CT Connecticut Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Tom St. Louis 

(Thomas.st.louis@ct.gov) 

FL Florida Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Sharon Watkins 

(Sharon_Watkins@doh.state.fl.us) 

GA Georgia Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
A. Rana Bayakly 

(arbayakly@dhr.state.ga.us) 

IA Iowa Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance Program 
Rita Gergely 

(rita.gergely@idph.iowa.gov) 

IL Illinois Occupational Surveillance Program 
Linda Forst 

(forst-l@uic.edu) 

KY Kentucky Occupational Safety and Health Surveillance 
Terry Bunn 

(tlbunn2@uky.edu) 

LA Louisiana Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Dianne Dugas 

(Dianne.Dugas@LA.GOV) 

MA Massachusetts Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Letitia Davis 

(Letitia.Davis@state.ma.us) 

MD Maryland Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Clifford Mitchell 

(CMitchell@dhmh.state.md.us) 

ME Maine Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Standards 
Kirk Duplessis 

(Kirk.B.Duplessis@maine.gov) 

MI Michigan Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Ken Rosenmann 

(rosenmann@msu.edu) 

MN Minnesota Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Allan Williams 

(Allan.Williams@state.mn.us) 

MT Not Available 
David Elenbaas 

(daelenbaas@mt.gov) 

NC North Carolina Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Shelia Higgins 

(sheila.higgins@dhhs.nc.gov) 

NE Nebraska Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Thomas Safranek 

(tom.safranek@nebraska.gov) 

NH 
New Hampshire Occupational Health and Safety 

Surveillance 
Karla Armenti 

(Karmenti@dhhs.state.nh.us) 

NJ New Jersey Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Jerald Fagliano 

(jerald.fagliano@doh.state.nj.us) 

NM New Mexico Occupational Health Surveillance 
Michael Landen 

(Michael.Landen@state.nm.us) 

NY New York State Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Kitty Gelberg 

(khg01@health.state.ny.us) 

OK Not Available 
Claire Nguyen 

(ClaireN@health.ok.gov) 

OR Oregon Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Jae Douglas 

(jae.p.douglas@state.or.us) 

SD Not Available 
Corey Campbell 
(guz5@cdc.gov) 

TX Texas Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
John Villanacci 

(John.Villanacci@dshs.state.tx.us) 

WA Washington Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
David Bonauto 

(Bone235@LNI.wa.gov) 

WI Wisconsin Occupational Health and Safety Surveillance 
Henry Anderson 

(Henry.Anderson@dhs.wisconsin.gov) 

WY Not Available 
Corey Campbell 
(guz5@cdc.gov) 

NIOSH 
Division of Surveillance, Hazard Evaluations and Field 

Studies Surveillance Branch 
Matthew Groenewold 

(mathew.groenewold@cdc.hhs.gov) 
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